
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

T o
Z , 12

oma` 
No 13

U > coo

zs¢ 14

LUCr
F-< 2 15

owom
W g 16
E_ 9 
0
LL

co 17
co

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35299 FOR LEGAL SERVICES

35299
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES is

made and entered, in duplicate, as of October 1, 2019, for reference purposes only, by and

between ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO (" Special Counsel") and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City") amending that certain agreement

Agreement") between Special Counsel and City and identified by the City as Agreement

No. 35299. 

WHEREAS, Purchase Order No. BPLW19000003 was issued for Legal

Services with Special Counsel in an initial amount not -to -exceed $200,000; and

WHEREAS, an Agreement for Legal Services with Special Counsel was

entered into, by approval of City Council on July 16, 2019, to add an additional $ 200,000, 

for a total not -to -exceed amount of $400,000; and

WHEREAS, a First Amendment to Agreement No. 35299 for Legal Services

is necessary to increase the amount by an additional $200,000 to continue with employment

investigations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED by and between the parties

I hereto as follows; 

Section 3 of said Agreement No. 35299 is hereby amended to increase the

total not -to -exceed amount to Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 600, 000). 

IIIA

GJA:kjm A18-03236 10/8/ 19

01075095.docx

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

i T o
LU 12

oV- 
K¢ N 13Ua 1C:0:1

U1>11 o
f-

Y;< 
14

0

WWm

15

owom
0 a 16

U- 

0 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be

executed with all of the formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

DATED: October 11, 2019

ATKINS , NDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & 

ROM

By

Print

Title: Partner

Special Counsel" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

DATED: By
City Manager

EELUTED PURSUANT«

City, T) SECTION 301 OF
TFIE CITY CHARTER. 

Approved as to form on
ti

c4l' , 

2019

CHARL,,ES PARKIN, City Attorney

Prin00q,4, Deputy City Attorney

GJA:kjm A18-03236 10/ 8/ 19

01075095. docx

N


