
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
Long Beach, California 

C-1 

CHARLES PARKIN 
City A ttorney 

1·1 f 1 1 11' I II 

Ml CHA EL). MAIS 
Assistant City A Horuey 

October 22, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Recommendation to authorize the City Manager, or designee, to 
execute a First Amendment to Agreement No. 35299 with the firm of 
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo to continue with employment 
investigations. 

DISCUSSION 

On January 16, 2019, the City Attorney's office initiated a purchase order 
in the amount of $200,000 with the firm of Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & 
Romo for employment investigations. Thereafter, the City Council authorized the 
City Manager to execute an agreement with Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & 
Romo for an additional $200,000. We are now on the verge of exceeding the 
amount of the agreement. Therefore, the City Attorney's office is requesting City 
Council authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute a First Amendment 
to Agreement No. 35299 with the firm Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo 
for an additional $200,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $600,000 in order 
that they may continue with employment investigations. 

SUGGESTED ACTION 

Approve recommendation. 

GJA:kjm 
A18-03236 
01040961 .docx 

Very truly yours, 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 

By ~ tDE~ 
Princi I Deputy City Attorney 

411 West Ocean Boulevard, Ninth Floor, Long Beach, California 90802 (562) 570-2200 Fax (562) 436-1579 
(562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220 

Gary]. Anderson 

Charles M. Gnle 

Anne C. Lattime 

Howard D. Russell 

111 11 11 

David R. A lbers 

C. Geoffrey Allred 

Taylor M. A nderson 

Riclrard F. Anthony 

W illiam R. Baerg 

Sarnll E. Green 

Monica J. Kilnitn 

Nicliolns ]. Masero 

Dnwn A. Mclnlosl1 

Lauren E. Misajon 

Matthew M. Peters 

Katrina R. Pickett 

Arh1ro D. Sm1cltez 

Chelsea N. Troffer 

Todd Vigus 

A my R. Webber 

Erin Weesner-McKi11ley 

Tlieodore B. Zinger 

1 


